

HB22-1295

SENATE FLOOR AMENDMENT

Second Reading

BY SENATOR Buckner

- 1 Amend reengrossed bill, page 98, line 11, strike "**27-10.5-702 (1)**" and
2 substitute "**27-10.5-705 (1)**".
- 3 Page 168, line 11, strike "CHILD CARE".
- 4 Page 185, line 2, strike "BLENDED OR BRAIDED" and substitute "COMBINED
5 AND COORDINATED TO THE EXTENT ALLOWED BY LAW".
- 6 Page 186, strike line 11 and substitute "this ~~part 8 shall be interpreted to~~
7 ~~create~~ PART 1 CREATES a legal entitlement in any".
- 8 Page 186, strike line 13 and substitute:
9 "(2) ~~No county may create or shall be deemed to create~~ A COUNTY
10 SHALL NOT CREATE NOR BE INTERPRETED AS HAVING CREATED a legal".
- 11 Page 218, lines 22 and 23, strike "SERVICES, INCLUDING CHILDREN WITH
12 DISABILITIES," and substitute "SERVICES".
- 13 Page 380, line 11, strike "CRIMINAL HISTORY" and substitute "JUDICIAL".
- 14 Page 401, line 26, strike "CRIMINAL HISTORY" and substitute "JUDICIAL".
- 15 Page 402, line 10, strike "CRIMINAL HISTORY" and substitute "JUDICIAL".
- 16 Page 411, line 22, strike "CRIMINAL HISTORY" and substitute "JUDICIAL".
- 17 Page 488, after line 22 insert:
18 "**SECTION 93.** In Colorado Revised Statutes, **amend as added**
19 **by section 17 of House Bill 22-1295** 26-6-911 (2)(b) as follows:
20 **26-6-911. Foster care - kinship care - rules applying generally**
21 **- rule-making.** (2) At a minimum, the rules described in subsection (1)
22 of this section must include the following:
23 (b) The immediate notification of a child's guardian ad litem OR
24 COUNSEL FOR YOUTH upon the child's placement in a foster care home,
25 and the provision of the guardian ad litem's OR COUNSEL FOR YOUTH'S
26 contact information to the foster parents;".
- 27 Renumber succeeding sections accordingly.
- 28 Page 522, line 13, after "**date.**" insert "(1)".

- 1 Page 522, strike line 14 and substitute "except that:
2 (a) This section 123, sections 1, 2, and 124 of this act, and part 1".
- 3 Page 522, strike line 16 and substitute "passage; and
4 (b) Section 93 of this act takes effect only if House Bill 22-1038
5 becomes law, in which case section 93 takes effect January 9, 2023.".
- 6 Amend the Education Committee Report, dated March 31, 2022, page 4,
7 line 21, after "PROGRAM" insert "ALLOCATION".
- 8 Page 5, line 1, strike "(3)" and substitute "~~(3)~~ (4)".

** **